At December 31, 2009, our net tangible book deficit was approximately $19.5 million, or $1.81 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
deficit per share represents the amount of our tangible assets less our liabilities, divided by the shares of common stock outstanding at
December 31, 2009. After giving effect to the conversion of all of our outstanding common stock and preferred stock into Class B common
stock, which will occur immediately prior to this offering, and (i) our sale of 4,166,667 shares of Class A common stock (ii) the sale of
1,268,116 shares by the selling stockholders of our Class A common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $12.00,
the midpoint of the price range set forth on the front cover of this prospectus, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2009 would have been $58.6
million, or $1.99 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.36
per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $10.01 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share of Class A common stock $ 12.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2009 $ 0.63
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 1.36

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.99

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 10.01

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our Class A and Class B
common stock after giving effect to this offering would be approximately $2.18 per share, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value
per share to investors in this offering would be approximately $9.82 per share of Class A common stock.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2009, the total number of shares of Class A common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid to us by existing stockholders and by new investors
purchasing shares of Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $12.00, the midpoint of the price range set forth
on the front cover of this prospectus, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price

Number Percent Amount Percent
Per

Share
Existing stockholders before this offering 25,263,063 86% $ 36,235,194 42% $ 1.43
New public investors 4,166,667 14 50,000,004 58 12.00

Edgar Filing: MAXLINEAR INC - Form 424A

Table of Contents 62

Totals 29,429,730 100% $ 86,235,198 100%

Except as otherwise indicated, the discussion and tables above assume no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares, no
exercise of any outstanding options and no sale of our Class A common

34

Edgar Filing: MAXLINEAR INC - Form 424A

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

stock by the selling stockholders. The sale of 1,268,116 shares of our Class A common stock to be sold by the selling stockholders in this
offering will reduce the number of shares held by existing stockholders to 23,994,947, or 82% of the total shares outstanding, and will increase